

281.B No-155 (M.M.G.S.Y)

~~Sub-Total~~

Rs. 40.00

RMAR P.W.D.

P.W.D. Path Paricha Chudhary Tola

To Muslim Tola

S.D. Division

REMARKS. 2000.

=====

4th & Final Bill

Sch. XLV-Form No. 134

27

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L	B	D	
Name of Work - P.W.D. Path Paschha					
Chaudhary Tola to Paschha					
Muslim Tola					
Agency - Shashwan & Sunny					
Construction Pvt. Ltd.					
No. & date of Agreement 04/19-20					
Date of Work start 25-09-19					
Date of Work comp. 24-09-20					
Date of Measurement 10-09-20					

① P/V and applying
Primer coat with
Bitumen emulsion

S.S-1 - - Comp

$5 \times 30.0 \times 3.75 = 562.50 \text{ m}^2$

$5 \times 30.0 \times 3.75 = 562.50 \text{ m}^2$

$4 \times 30.0 \times 3.75 = 450.0$

$4 \times 30.0 \times 3.75 = 450.0$

$4 \times 30.0 \times 3.75 = 450.0$

$4 \times 30.0 \times 3.75 = 450.0$

$1 \times 10.0 \times 3.75 = 37.50$

$5 \times 30.0 \times 3.75 = 562.50$

$5 \times 30.0 \times 3.75 = 562.50$

$5 \times 30.0 \times 3.75 = 562.50$

Total 4650.0 m²

Add of for Curves 93.0 m²

Total 4743.0 m²

② P/V and applying
tack coat with Bitumen
emulsion R.S-1 - - Com.

Qty Same as above item

Continuation Qty 4743.0 m²

ABSTRACT IP COST

Sch. XLV-Form No. 134

34

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L	B	D	
(1/1) Pl and fixing of Working benchmark and Reference Pillar					
(A) Benchmark Pillar					
Qty V.T.M.B P/9 = 1 No					
CR 4371-18 per No					
					Rs 4,371.26
(13) Reference Pillar					
Qty V.T.M.B P/9 = 7 No					
CR 2002-12 per No					
					Rs 14,014.20
(2/2) Cleaning and grubbing Road land					
Qty V.T.M.B P/9					
Qty 1.35 Ha					
CR 49739-47 per Ha					
					Rs 67,248.00
(3/3) Const. of Embankment with material - - - for lead 100 M					
Qty V.T.M.B P/9					
Qty 1650.50 m ²					
CR 132-56 per m ²					
					Rs 2,18,790.00
(4/4) Const. of Embankment with material - - - for lead 1000 M					
Qty V.T.M.B P/9					
Qty 1834.13 m ³					
CR 187-23 per m ³					
					Rs 2,31,066.00

Continuation

Total Rs 5,35,389.00

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L	B	D	
B/P Rs 5,35,387-40					
(5/5) Construction of Subgrade and Earthen shoulder					
Qty V.T.M.B.P ₂₀					
Qty 4211.74 m ³					
Rs 187-11 per m ³					
					Rs 8,91,037-40
(6/6) Construction of G.S.R. by providing Well graded mate. --- Comp.					
Qty V.T.M.B.P ₂₀					
Qty 1286.50 m ³					
Rs 3100-06 per m ³					
					Rs 39,88,227-00
(7/7) Providing W.B.M. Grading III --- Comp.					
Qty V.T.M.B.P ₂₀					
Qty 552.24 m ³					
Rs 4662-75 per m ³					
					Rs 25,74,957-00
(8/8) Providing and applying primer coat with emulsion S.S.-1 --- Comp.					
Qty V.T.M.B.P ₂₀					
Qty 4743.0 m ²					
Rs 49-60 per m ²					
					Rs 2,35,253-00
Continuation					
Total Rs 82,24,863-00					

Sch. XLV-Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L	B	D	
B/R Rs 82,24,863 ²					
(9/3) Providing and applying tack coat with Bitumen emulsion RS-1 - - - Comp.					
Qty V.T.M.B.P.					
Qty 4743.0 m ²					
@ Rs 16.58 per m ²					
Rs 78,639 ²					
(10/20) P.V. Laying and Rolling of mix Seal Surfacing material of 20mm thickness - - - Comp.					
Qty V.T.M.B.P. 30					
Qty 4743.0 m ²					
@ Rs 23.21 per m ²					
Rs 11,06,115 ²					
(11/4) Const. of Un-reinforced Cement concrete with M30 grade - - - Comp.					
Qty V.T.M.B.P. 20					
Qty 419.22 m ³					
@ Rs 7470.25 per m ³					
Rs 31,31,678 ²					
Total Rs 1,25,41,295 ²					

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L	B	D	
Q/P 125, 41, 295 20					
(12/13) Providing and fixing of Kilometre Stone					
Qty V-T.M.B.P 30					
(i) Ordinary Km Stone					
2 Nos @ Rs 2429.234 per No					
					Rs 4859 20
(ii) 200 M Stone					
Qty 7 Nos					
@ Rs 680.58 per No					
					Rs 4764 20
(13/14) Providing and fixing Logo of Project					
Qty V-T.M.B.P 21					
Qty 2 Nos					
@ Rs 10,184.229 per No					
					Rs 20,368 20
(14/15) Printing new letter and figures					
- - Comp.					
Qty V-T.M.B.P 20					
Qty 220.0 per CM per letter					
@ Rs 0.52 per CM per Letter					
					Rs 114 20
(15/16) P/v and fixing of Boundary Pillar					
Qty V-T.M.B.P 31					
40 Nos					
@ Rs 543.285 per No					Rs 21,754 20

Continuation

Total Rs 125,93,154²

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L	B	D	
					Q/A 125 93,154-10
(16/17) Providing and fixing of Traffic Sign - - Comp.					
Qty V-T.M.B.P. 31					
(i) 600mm equilateral and Triangle					
12 Nos @ Rs 4120-45 per No					
					Rs 49,445-20
(ii) 600 mm Circular					
8 Nos @ Rs 5557-63 per No					
					Rs 44,461-20
(iii) 800mm x 600mm Rectangular					
6 Nos @ Rs 7786-95 per No					
					Rs 46,722-20
(iv) 600mm x 450mm Rectangular					
4 Nos @ Rs 5410-51 per No					
					Rs 21,642-20
(v) 900mm Side Octagon					
4 Nos @ Rs 9959-70 per No					
					Rs 39,839-20
(17/18) A/V and Laying of Hot applied Keroplastic Compound - - Comp.					
Qty V-T.M.B.P. 32					
Qty 248.07					
@ Rs 850-93 per m ²					
					Rs 2,11,081-20
Continuation					
Totals					Rs 130,06,294-20

B/P Rs 130,06,294.00

Sch. XLV-Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L	B	D	
(18/19) Providing and laying of hot applied Thermoplastic Compound --- Comp'					
Qty V.T.M.B.P. 33					
Qty 137.0 m ²					
@ Rs 953.99 per m ²					
					Rs 1,30,637.22
(19/20) Dismantling of existing structure like culvert					
Qty V.T.M.B.P. 21					
(A) Cement Concrete					
Qty 1.50 m ³					
@ Rs 474.20 per m ³					Rs 712.20
(B) Reinforced Cement Concrete					
Qty 3.36 m ³					
@ Rs 1066.61 per m ³					Rs 3,583.20
(20/21) Dismantling of existing structure like culvert					
Qty V.T.M.B.P. 21					
Qty 49.50 m ³					
@ Rs 228.40 per m ³					Rs 11,306.20
(21/22) E/W in excavation in found.					
Qty V.T.M.B.P. 21					
Qty 90.49 m ³					
@ Rs 285.27 per m ³					Rs 25,854.20
					Rs 1,31,78,446.20

Continuation

Sch. XLV-Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L	B	D	
					B/P R 131,78,446-0
(22/23) P/V P.C.C. Ditch					
11.5 m open front					
Qty V-T M.B.P 22					
Qty 14.539 m ³					
@ R 6,103-94 per m ³					
					R 89,087-00
(23/24) P/V Plain/reinforced					
Cement Concrete Ditch					
M ₂₀ in slab-structure					
Qty V-T M.B.P 22					
Qty 97.82 m ³					
@ R 7135-06 per m ³					
					R 6,97,952-00
(24/25) P/V and laying					
R.C.C. H.P. N/A3					
Qty V-T M.B.P 22					
(A) 600 mm dia.					
12.5 M @ R 1222-32 per m					
					R 15,279-00
(B) 1000 mm dia					
15.0 M @ R 4480-55/M					
					R 67,208-00
(25/26) Painting on					
Parapet Wall					
- - - Comp.					
Qty V-T M.B.P 21					
Qty 66.24 m ²					
@ R 108-98 per m ²					
					R 7,219-00
Total					140,55,185-00

Continuation

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L	B	D	
					448,140,55,185
(26/27) A/W in excavation in foot					
Qty V.T.M.P. 23					
Qty 111.327 m ³					
@ Rs 285271 per m ³					
					Rs 31,807.20
(27/28) P/W Plain Cement Concrete M15 in foot					
Qty V.T.M.P. 23					
Qty 7.878 m ³					
@ Rs 6,103.294 per m ³					Rs 48,087.20
(28/29) P/W Plain reinforced Cement Concrete with M20 in open foot					
Qty V.T.M.P. 23					
Qty 33.40 m ³					
@ Rs 6,893.247 per m ³					
					Rs 2,30,242.20
(29/30) S/P/P & Placing HYCB 39x in foot					
Qty V.T.M.P. 23					
Qty 0.1575 M.T.					
@ Rs 76746-16 per MT					
					Rs 12,088.20
(30/31) P/W Plain reinforced Cement Concrete with M20 in Sub-Structure					
Qty V.T.M.P. 23					
Qty 16.22 m ³					
@ Rs 7135.06 per m ³					Rs 1,15,731.20
Continuation					Total Rs 144,93,140.20

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L	B	D	
					1144, 44, 93, 140 m
(31/32) Providing					
Weep Holes --					
-- Comp.					
Qty V.T.M.B.P. 31					
Qty 36 No					
@ Rs 131-19 per No					Rs 4783-20
(32/33) P/V Planch/rein					
forced Cement Concrete					
M ₂₅ in Sub-structure					
Qty V.T.M.B.P. 24					
Qty 9.657 m ³					
@ Rs 7909-88 per m ³					
					Rs 76,386-20
(33/34) S/P & Placing					
HYSD Bar reinforcement					
-- Comp.					
Qty V.T.M.B.P. 24					
Qty 0.82 MT.					
@ Rs 76,895-72/MT					
					Rs 63,054-20
(34/35) Back filling					
behind abutment,					
Dring Hall and					
Return Wall					
Qty V.T.M.B.P. 24					
Qty 33.94 m ³					
@ Rs 741234 per m ³					
					Rs 25,161-20
					Total Rs 146,624-64

Continuation

Sch. XLV-Form No. 134.

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L	B	D	
					B/P R, 146,62, 464 ^{2m}
(35/36) Providing and Laying Filter media					
QTY V.T.M.B.P. 25					
Rty 17.82 m ³					
@ R 4083-15 per m ³					
					Rc 80,928 ^{2m}
(36/37) Providing and Laying R.C.C. M30 in Super Structure					
QTY V.T.M.B.P. 25					
Qty 4.25 m ³					
@ R 8,619-58 per m ³					
					Rc 36,633 ^{2m}
(37/38) HV Reinforcement in Deck Slab					
QTY V.T.M.B.P. 25					
Rty 0.361 M.T.					
@ R 78018-52 per M.T.					
					Rc 28,165 ^{2m}
(38/39) P/V Plain/Rein- forced Cement Concrete in Parapet					
QTY V.T.M.B.P. 25					
Rty 1.344 m ³					
QTY V.T.M.B.P. 32					
Rty 2.64 m ³					
					Total 3.984 m ³
@ R 7135-06 per m ³					
					Rc 28,426 ^{2m}
					Total Rc 148,36,616 ^{2m}

Continuation

Sch. XLV-Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L	B	D	

B/R Rs 148,36,616/-

(39/40) Painting on
Parapet Wall

Qty V.T.M.B.P 22

Qty 27.65 m²CR 108-98 per m²

Rs 3,013-00

(40/41) P/V Drainage

about

Qty V.T.M.B.P 22

Qty 4 Nos

CR 468-21 per No

Rs 1,873-20

(41/42) Providing &

Laying RCC-H.P

300 mm dia.

Qty V.T.M.B.P 2 45-00

CR 1032-43 per m

Rs 46,459-20

Total Rs 148,87,961-20

Less 10/- As per Agreement

Rs 14,88,796-20

Total Rs 133,99,165-20

Deduct Previous Payment

Rs 115,71,266-20

Total Rs 18,27,899-20

Final
10.09.20J.E.
NauhaltaPring
10/09/20
AE

Continuation